Number of the Incentive Shares

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has not adopted any other share
incentive scheme.

The Board is authorised to issue up to 29,310,503 new Domestic Shares to the
Employee Stock Ownership Plans (“ESOP”) as Incentive Shares under the Scheme,
and the Participants will be indirectly interested in the Incentive Shares through their
interests in the ESOP. As at the date of this announcement, the number of the Incentive
Shares represents 5% and 8% of the aggregate amount of the Company’s Shares and
Domestics Shares, respectively.

The shareholding structure of the Company, prior to the grant of Incentive Shares and
assuming all the Incentive Shares are granted and all of such shares are granted to the
connected persons of the Company (not within the meaning of the public), are as
follows:
  Shareholding structure

prior to the
grant of Incentive Shares

Shareholding structure upon grant
of all the

Incentive Shares
Shareholder Class of

shares

  Number of

shares
(shares)

Percentage
in

total share
capital

 Percentage in
total share

capital
  Number of

shares (shares)

Pang
Baogeng

Domestic
Shares

193,753,054 33.05% 193,753,054 31.48%

Gao Jiming Domestic 12,059,254 2.06% 12,059,254 1.96%

3

Shares
Gao Lin Domestic

Shares
9,544,775 1.63% 9,544,775 1.55%

Gao Jun Domestic
Shares

5,794,259 0.99% 5,794,259 0.94%

Jin Jixiang Domestic
Shares

2,440,527 0.42% 2,440,527 0.40%

Other
Domestic
Shareholders

Domestic
Shares

127,150,184 21.69% 127,150,184 20.66%

ESOP Domestic
Shares

— — 29,310,503 4.76%

Wu Xueqin H Shares 29,304,000 5.00% 29,304,000 4.76%
Public H Shares 206,164,000 35.17% 206,164,000 33.49%
Total  586,210,053 100.00% 615,520,556 100.00%

* Mr. Pang Baogen, Mr. Gao Jiming, Mr. Gao Lin, Mr. Gao Jun and Mr. Jin Jixiang
are Executive Directors of the Company.

Except that the Incentive Shares cannot be disposed of during the Locked-up Period
under the Scheme, Incentive Shares granted to the ESOP will rank pari passu in all
respects with other Domestic Shares.

The Incentive Shares held by the ESOP will have the same rights as other Domestic
Shares in the event of any alteration in the capital structure of the Company, including
but not limited to capitalization, bonus issues, share sub-division and consolidation,
reduction of share capital or pro rata share allotment.